505707191 10/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5754001

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PRESS PRODUCTS (PROPRIETAR)		ARY) LIMITED	10/04/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	STUEBI	JEBING AUTOMATIC MACHINE COMPANY		
Street Address:	2518 LE	8 LESLIE AVENUE		
City:	CINCINI	CINCINNATI		
State/Country:	OHIO	OIHC		
Postal Code:	45202			
Property Type	e	Number		
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 7422405		
Patent Number:	DATA	7422405		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (513)241-6234		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	7422405		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA (be sent to if provided;	7422405 513)241-6234 the e-mail address first; if that is unst		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5	7422405 513)241-6234 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5 11 2: V	7422405 513)241-6234 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5 11 5: 4	7422405 513)241-6234 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unst</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 41 VINE STREET		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5 11 2: V 4 2	7422405 513)241-6234 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unst</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 41 VINE STREET 2700 CAREW TOWER		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5 11 2: V 4 2	7422405 513)241-6234 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unst</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 41 VINE STREET		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5 11 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	7422405 513)241-6234 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unst</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 41 VINE STREET 2700 CAREW TOWER		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5 : V 4 2 0 NUMBER:	7422405 513)241-6234 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 41 VINE STREET 2700 CAREW TOWER CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5 : V 4 2 0 NUMBER:	7422405 513)241-6234 the e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 2700 CAREW TOWER CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 SAMA-01		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5 : V 4 2 0 NUMBER:	7422405 513)241-6234 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 441 VINE STREET 2700 CAREW TOWER CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 SAMA-01 KEITH R. HAUPT		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 5 : V 4 2 0 NUMBER:	513)241-6234 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5132412324 cucker@whe-law.com VOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP 41 VINE STREET 2700 CAREW TOWER CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 SAMA-01 KEITH R. HAUPT /keith r. haupt/		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, <u>Press Products (Proprietary) Limited</u>, a corporation having its principal office at <u>CNR Cross & Bosman Streets</u>, <u>Ophirton</u>, <u>2091</u>, <u>Johannesburg, Gauteng Providence, South Africa</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions and patent application as fully disclosed in <u>U.S. Patent</u> <u>No. 7,422,405</u>, entitled <u>BINDING OF A SHEET OF PAPER</u>, which issued on <u>September 9, 2008</u>, and whereas, <u>Stuebing Automatic Machine</u> <u>Company</u> a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of <u>Ohio</u>, with a principal place of business at <u>2518 Leslie Avenue</u>, <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>Ohio 45212</u>, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the property and the subject-matter disclosed in the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Press</u> <u>Products (Proprietary) Limited</u> has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>Stuebing Automatic Machine</u> <u>Company</u> the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including all rights and interests thereto, including the right to seek and recover for past and future infringement damages and priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and the corporation does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to recognize that the Patent Applications are hereby owned by the above named <u>Stuebing Automatic Machine Company</u>, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this 4nt day of OCTOBER, 2019

Murray B. Blumberg, President

4232447

-1-

RECORDED: 10/04/2019